

Johnson County Commission

Troy A. Matthews Presiding Commissioner John L. Marr Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh Commissioner, Western District

> Diane Thompson County Clerk

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>Posted: February 24, 2023 at 1:30 p.m.</u> Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will NOT conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Thursday, March 2, 2023** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO as they are attending their annual training conference.

The Commission will reconvene on Monday, March 6, 2023 at 8:30 a.m.

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093.